KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Ranked List for the post of PART TIME HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT(SANSKRIT)(FIRST NCA -SC) on Rs. 19000-43600/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN KOZHIKODE DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 071/2023/SS III

Cat. No. : 366/2018

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **PART TIME HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT(SANSKRIT)(FIRST NCA -SC)** on **19000-43600/-** in **EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN KOZHIKODE DISTRICT**, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit for recruitment against the NCA vacancies for Scheduled Caste community. This NCA Ranked List is brought in to force with effect from **02/02/2023** and will be valid until the candidates are advised and appointed against the vacancies notified due to the paucity of candidates belonging to Scheduled Caste community during the currency of the Mother Ranked List published on **14/02/2018 (Cat. No.468/13)** for the post.

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
Ranked List									
1	1	MINIMOL K	46.00	12.0		58.00	04/05/1988	SC-CHERUMAN	
2	6	SABITHA N N	43.67	12.0		55.67	16/01/1987	SC-CHERAMAR	
3	8	SWAPNA N KUMAR	43.00	12.0		55.00	07/03/1981	SC-PULAYAN	
4	9	NIVEDITHA O P	39.33	14.0		53.33	23/04/1988	SC-KANAKKAN	
5	2	ATHULYA BABURAJ C	40.00	13.0		53.00	13/03/1994	SC-KANAKKAN	
6	7	SIVAPRASAD K	38.33	13.0		51.33	01/02/1989	SC-CHERUMAN	
7	5	RAMYA T M	32.67	13.0		45.67	11/05/1990	SC-PARAYAN	
8	3	REMYAKRISHNAN K R	32.33	11.0		43.33	22/05/1990	SC-CHERUMAN	
9	4	ANJU A C	31.67	11.0		42.67	10/05/1988	SC-PARAYA	

NOTE (1) -- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But Answer Scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for in the prescribed application form available free of cost from the Enquiry Sections of the various Offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A 4 size paper from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in or Photocopied there from along with prescribed fee of **Rs. 85/-(Rupees Eighty Five Only)** under the Head of Account 0051 - PSC - 105 State PSC 99 - Examination Fee addressed to **the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office,Kozhikode**. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of **30** (**Thirty**) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the Date of publication of the Ranked List in the official website of the Commission (on or before **04/03/2023**). The candidates can avail only one chance after the Publication of Ranked List. Rechecking of invalidated answer scripts due to any defects will not be considered. Application for Rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and Fee once remitted will not be refunded.

NOTE (2) :- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall remit a Fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and thirtyfive only) in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head of Account : 0051 - PSC - 800 - State PSC -99-Other Receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed form available from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in along with the original chalan should Kerala Public submitted to the District Officer, Service Commission District he Office, Kozhikode within 30 (Thirty) days from the date of publication of the Ranked List. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate.Copies of OMR answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. The last date for receipt of applications is 04/03/2023 . Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

NOTE (3):- The entries put in column (9) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidate whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to **the District Officer**, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office,Kozhikode within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (4) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to **the District Officer**, **Kerala Public Service Commission District Office,Kozhikode**The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (5) :- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of finalisation of the Ranked list i.e.on 01/08/2023.

SC-Scheduled Caste

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer